Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	ماميره	From: Public Assesses Cormol Area Westewater District
Office of Planning and Rese U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Public Agency: Carmel Area Wastewater Distrial Address: 3945 Rio Rd
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Carmel, CA 93922
Sacramento, CA 95812-304		Contact: Patrick Treanor
odoramento, on soore our	- Gaoramento, ort 55014	Phone: (831) 624-1248
County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address:		Address:
		Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice o Resources Code.	f Determination in compli	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2020040103
Project Title: WWTP Elec/Me	ch Rehab and Sludge Hold	ing Tank Replacement Project
Project Applicant: Carmel Are	a Wastewater District	
Project Location (include coun	ty): 2690 <u>0 State Route 1, C</u>	carmel, Monterey County
Project Description:		
wastewater treatment plant to entirely within the existing was	maintain the facilities in go stewater treatment plant de	onduct rehabilitation of several areas of the bod operating condition. The project occurs eveloped area. The project involves replacement d or substantially similar equipment.
This is to advise that the Car	mel Area Wastewater Distri (■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	
described project on 1/28/21 (da	and has made thate)	ne following determinations regarding the above
described project.	,	
The project [☐ will ■ will r	not1 have a significant effec	t on the environment
		this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
		et pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
		ndition of the approval of the project.
		ras not] adopted for this project.
	• • •	was not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [■ were □ were	-	
This is to certify that the final Enegative Declaration, is availal Carmel Area Wastewater Dis	ble to the General Public at	
Signature (Public Agency): <u>/</u>	atily S/m	Title: Plant Engineer
Date:	v v Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR: 2/1/21